## ADVERTISEMENT AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS CUMBERLAND COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids for Providing Hauling and Disposal Services for Liquid and Dewatered Wastewater Treatment Plant Sludge and Solid Waste for the Cumberland County Utilities Authority will be received, publicly opened and read aloud by the Director of the Cumberland County Utilities Authority, 333 Water Street, Bridgeton, New Jersey 08302, at the hour of 10:00 a.m. prevailing time, on Thursday, May 9, 2024. Late bids will be returned unopened.

Bids shall be made on the bid forms provided and in the manner prescribed. They shall be enclosed in <u>sealed envelopes</u> bearing the legend:

Bid For: Proving Hauling and Disposal Services for Liquid and Dewatered Wastewater Treatment Plant Sludge and Solid Waste Specification No. 2024-10

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq. and N.J.A.C. 17:27.

The Cumberland County Utilities Authority reserves the right to waive any informality in any bid and to reject any or all bids as provided for in the instructions to bidders.

Bid specifications can be downloaded at <a href="www.ccuanj.gov">www.ccuanj.gov</a> / Current Projects Link or may be obtained for \$10 fee from the Cumberland County Utilities Authority, 333 Water Street, Bridgeton, New Jersey 08302, daily between 8:30 AM and 3:00 PM, or by mail upon telephone request by calling (856) 455-7120.

Bob Carlson, Executive Director